Kings River Community College
1343 ® English 53 e 2:00-2:50 e LA

Instructor:
Phone Number:

Office Hours:

Spring 1998

Felisa Heller
638-0302

MWF, 11:00-11:50 (Forestry 4 G)
or by appointment

Class Objectives: ® Develop writing skills

Books/Materials:

Grading:

® Prepare for college-level English classes

® J. Kay and R. Gelshenen, America Writes

® Any type of dictionary
® A folder for a "Reading Journal®

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING WILL COUNT FOR A SIXTH
OF YOUR FINAL GRADE:

Reading Journal

Editing Tests

Weekly Compositions (Lab Work)

Oral Presentations
(One on author of a reading from text,
another on book report)

Book Report of a Biography

Final Exam

This is a CR/NC class. To receive credit (3 units) a 70% is needed.

Attendance:

Drop Deadline:

No Class:

Final Exam:

Students who are absent need to make up work
missed. If absent more than two days, please
call.

Friday, March 13
Students will receive a midterm report (grade)
on March 10

Monday, January 19
Friday, February 13
Friday, February 16
Monday-Friday, April 6-10

Monday, May 18, 1:00-3:00 P.M.



CUTTER-NUM

0
[y
>
0
0

B141T
ANB6W
B174sS
B193R
B292K
B569M
B667D
B855L
B963H
c271cC
C398R
D854s
E156F
ES85S
F576K
F851A
G564B
G569W
H368T
Jl35J
J136H
J761N
Kl21G
K282W
K386S
K585J0
L725R
M231N
M4617Z
OK2B

0wW2G

P236B
P756B
P871J
Q442

R524C
R669A
SE68D
T79T

T855B
W2768S
W726N
W935U

eodiee R a R e v B e e B e o BB B R o B oo B B e B I e e B B o o B I o IR B R I I O B

*CLOSED SHELF

CHELSEA HOUSE BIOGRAPHIES
AVAILABLE AT KRCC LIBRARY

TITLE

*MUHAMMAD ALI, CHAMPION BOXER

*SUSAN B. ANTHONY, WOMAN SUFFRAGIST
JOSEPHINE BAKER, AFRO-AMERICAN ENTERTAINER
JAMES BALDWIN, AUTHOR

*COUNT BASIE, BAND LEADER AND MUSICIAN
*RUBEN BLADES, HISPANICS OF ACHIEVEMENT
MARGARET BOURKE-WHITE, PHOTOGRAPHER

*PEARL BUCK, AMERICAN NOVELIST

*BARBARA BUSH, PRESIDENT’'S WIFE

*MARY CASSATT, ARTIST

*CESAR CHAVEZ, HISPANICS OF ACHIEVEMENT
W.E.B. DuBOIS, SCHOLAR AND ACTIVIST

*DUKE ELLINGTON, BAND LEADER AND COMPOSER
*GLORIA ESTEFAN, SINGER

*ELLA FITZGERALD, SINGER

ANNE FRANK

*WHOOPI GOLDBERG, ACTRESS

EMMA GOLDMAN, POLITICAL ACTIVIST

*LILLIAN HELMAN, WRITER

*JESSE JACKSON, CIVIL RIGHTS LEADER AND POLITICIAN
*MICHAEL JACKSON, SINGER

BARBARA JORDAN, POLITICIAN

FRIDA KAHLO, MEXICAN PAINTER

HELEN KELLER, HUMANITARIAN

*ROSE KENNEDY, MOTHER OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY
*MARTIN LUTHER KING, CIVIL RIGHTS LEADER
*MALCOLM X, MILITANT BLACK LEADER

*RONALD McNAIR, ASTRONAUT

MARGARET MEAD, ANTHROPOLOGIST

*GEORGIA O’KEEFFE, PAINTER

*JESSE OWENS, CHAMPION ATHLETE

*GORDON PARKS, PHOTOGRAPHER

*SIDNEY POITIER, ACTOR

*ADAM CLAYTON POWELL, JR., POLITICAL LEADER
ANTHONY QUINN, ACTOR

DIEGO RIVERA, HISPANICS OF ACHIEVEMENT
LINDA RONSTADT, SINGER

*JUNIPERO SERRA, HISPANICS OF ACHIEVEMENT
HARRIET TUBMAN, ANTISLAVERY ACTIVIST

*NAT TURNER, SLAVE REVOLT LEADER

BOOKER WASHINGTON, EDUCATOR AND RACIAL SPOKESMAN
*OPRAH WINFREY, TELEVISION PERSONALITY
RICHARD WRIGHT, AFTO-AMERICAN AUTHOR



