Kings River Community College 1343 ● English 53 ● 2:00-2:50 ● LA Spring 1998

Instructor:

Felisa Heller

Phone Number:

638-0302

Office Hours: MWF, 11:00-11:50 (Forestry 4 G)

or by appointment

Class Objectives: • Develop writing skills

• Prepare for college-level English classes

Books/Materials:

• J. Kay and R. Gelshenen, America Writes

• Any type of dictionary

• A folder for a "Reading Journal"

Grading:

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING WILL COUNT FOR A SIXTH

OF YOUR FINAL GRADE:

Reading Journal Editing Tests

Weekly Compositions (Lab Work)

Oral Presentations

(One on author of a reading from text,

another on book report) Book Report of a Biography

Final Exam

This is a CR/NC class. To receive credit (3 units) a 70% is needed.

Attendance:

Students who are absent need to make up work

missed. If absent more than two days, please

call.

Drop Deadline:

Friday, March 13

Students will receive a midterm report (grade)

on March 10

No Class:

Monday, January 19 Friday, February 13 Friday, February 16 Monday-Friday, April 6-10

Final Exam:

Monday, May 18, 1:00-3:00 P.M.

CHELSEA HOUSE BIOGRAPHIES AVAILABLE AT KRCC LIBRARY

CLASS	CUTTER-NUM	TITLE
В	B141T	*MUHAMMAD ALI, CHAMPION BOXER
В	AN86W	*SUSAN B. ANTHONY, WOMAN SUFFRAGIST
В	B174S	JOSEPHINE BAKER, AFRO-AMERICAN ENTERTAINER
В	B193R	JAMES BALDWIN, AUTHOR
В	B292K	*COUNT BASIE, BAND LEADER AND MUSICIAN
В	B569M	*RUBEN BLADES, HISPANICS OF ACHIEVEMENT
В	B667D	MARGARET BOURKE-WHITE, PHOTOGRAPHER
В	B855L	*PEARL BUCK, AMERICAN NOVELIST
В	B963H	*BARBARA BUSH, PRESIDENT'S WIFE
В	C271C	*MARY CASSATT, ARTIST
В	C398R	*CESAR CHAVEZ, HISPANICS OF ACHIEVEMENT
В	D854S	W.E.B. DuBOIS, SCHOLAR AND ACTIVIST
В	E156F	*DUKE ELLINGTON, BAND LEADER AND COMPOSER
В	ES85S	*GLORIA ESTEFAN, SINGER
В	F576K	*ELLA FITZGERALD, SINGER
В	F851A	ANNE FRANK
В	G564B	*WHOOPI GOLDBERG, ACTRESS
В	G569W	EMMA GOLDMAN, POLITICAL ACTIVIST
В	H368T	*LILLIAN HELMAN, WRITER
В	J135J	*JESSE JACKSON, CIVIL RIGHTS LEADER AND POLITICIAN
В	J136H	*MICHAEL JACKSON, SINGER
В	J761N	BARBARA JORDAN, POLITICIAN
В	K121G	FRIDA KAHLO, MEXICAN PAINTER
В	K282W	HELEN KELLER, HUMANITARIAN
В	K386S	*ROSE KENNEDY, MOTHER OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY
В	K585J	*MARTIN LUTHER KING, CIVIL RIGHTS LEADER
В	L725R	*MALCOLM X, MILITANT BLACK LEADER
В	M231N	*RONALD McNAIR, ASTRONAUT
В	M461Z	MARGARET MEAD, ANTHROPOLOGIST
В	OK2B	*GEORGIA O'KEEFFE, PAINTER
В	0W2G	*JESSE OWENS, CHAMPION ATHLETE
В	P236B	*GORDON PARKS, PHOTOGRAPHER
В	P756B	*SIDNEY POITIER, ACTOR
В	P871J	*ADAM CLAYTON POWELL, JR., POLITICAL LEADER
В	Q44A	ANTHONY QUINN, ACTOR
В	R524C	DIEGO RIVERA, HISPANICS OF ACHIEVEMENT
В	R669A	LINDA RONSTADT, SINGER
В	SE68D	*JUNIPERO SERRA, HISPANICS OF ACHIEVEMENT
В	T79T	HARRIET TUBMAN, ANTISLAVERY ACTIVIST
В	T855B	*NAT TURNER, SLAVE REVOLT LEADER
В	W276S	BOOKER WASHINGTON, EDUCATOR AND RACIAL SPOKESMAN
В	W726N	*OPRAH WINFREY, TELEVISION PERSONALITY
В	W935U	RICHARD WRIGHT, AFTO-AMERICAN AUTHOR

^{*}CLOSED SHELF